Mayor's Upper Window

Arthur Green, Mayor



Contact Us:

Elkton City Hall and Utilities

71 Public Square Elkton, Kentucky 42220 Ph: 270-265-9877

Email: cityhall@elktonky.com

Elkton Police Department

73 Public Square Elkton, Kentucky 42220 Ph: 270-265-9879

City Council Meetings:

2ndMonday Every Month at 7 PM At City Hall, 71 Public Square

New Year, New City Council

2019 starts a new year with a new Elkton City Council, pictured above at our first meeting of this year. Your City Council Members above are seated (L to R): Frank McReynolds, Michael Case, and Doug Gibson. Standing (L to R): Danny Laster, George Orr, and David Powell. These folks have been elected to serve you. Please contact them with any of your concerns.

Meet Your City Employees - Elkton City Hall Staff

Part of the face of city government is the ladies in City Hall. They are here to assist you with city services and welcome your calls. Next month, we will feature a different department to highlight our staff.



Laura Brock, City Clerk & Treasurer, began working at City in May 1997 and was

appointed City Clerk/Treasurer in May 1998. She is a 1992 graduate of TCCHS and received her BS in Mathematics from APSU. Some duties of the City Clerk/ Treasurer include maintenance of the permanent records of the city; keeping a true and full record of all proceedings of the City Council; prepares financial reports; oversees all taxes and licenses and utility billing. Laura

received her Certification as a Kentucky Municipal Clerk in 2001



Amy Bryant, Assistant City Clerk, began working for the City in October 2013. Amy's

main duties include collection of occupational license taxes, property taxes and insurance premium taxes. Amy also handles payroll for the city and works with the Elkton-Todd County Recreation Commission. Amy received her Certification as a Kentucky Municipal Clerk in 2016.



Yvonne Gibson, Assistant City Clerk, began working for the City in August 2018. Yvonne

is a 1992 graduate of TCCHS and received her Bachelor of Business Administration from APSU. Yvonne's main duties include billing and collection of utility payments, maintenance of cemetery records, remitting sales tax and works with the Code Enforcement Board. Yvonne will begin working toward achieving Certification as Kentucky Municipal Clerk in 2019.

In Memory of Patsy Wheeler



We are deeply saddened at the loss of Patsy Wheeler on January 4, 2019. Patsy was a dedicated employee for the city of Elkton, serving as

Assistant City Clerk in the Utility Department from May 1999 until January 2012. In recent years, Patsy also volunteered to serve on the Elkton Board of Adjustment. She was not only our co-worker, she was our friend. And, she greeted everyone entering City Hall with care and always did her best to make Elkton a better place to live. Our heartfelt condolences go out to Patsy's family and friends in this difficult time. Patsy will be greatly missed by our community.

Honoring Bryan Blount

January 2-5, 2019 was proclaimed by Mayor Arthur Green as Bryan Blount Days.

Mr. Blount, a longtime resident of the city of Elkton, and former Mayor (1990-1998) celebrated his 95th birthday on January 2, 2019. His birthday was celebrated at an Open House on January 3rd at Blount Rural Health Center, a facility named in his honor. Bryan served his country as a World War II Army veteran and is the recipient of a Purple Heart. Blount has also volunteered to serve his community on many boards and committees including the Elkton Planning Commission, Todd County Industrial Foundation, Citizens for Academic Excellence in Todd County, Helping Hands Clinic, and Elkton Rotary Club.

From the Mayor's Desk

I'm looking forward to the next four years to serving the city of Elkton as Mayor. We have plenty of things and people to celebrate in Elkton. So, let City Hall know if a city resident is celebrating a 50 year wedding anniversary; a 90, 95, or 100 year birthday; or, a 1st year birthday. We will prepare a Proclamation for your day.

We all need to make an effort to make Elkton a great place to live, work, and visit. If you have a concern or suggestion, please let us know. You can e-mail me at agreen@elktonky.com or call City Hall at 270-265-9877.

Let's intentionally take steps to improve Elkton.

City Hall To-do List

- Sidewalk Repairs
- Zoning Review
- Water-Sewer Evaluations
- Employee Training
- City Service Evaluation
- Street Review
- Business Owner Meeting
- Landlord Meeting
- City-County Park Update and Expansion



Want to Stay Informed? Visit the city's website at www.ElktonKy.com and subscribe to e-mail updates. You will receive e-mail notices when information is posted on the website about upcoming events, public hearings, meetings, garbage pick-up schedule, requests for bids, and more. On the website, there is also a calendar of events listing council meetings, boards and committees, and city events. You can also follow us on Facebook and Twitter!